UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/30/2018
Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

180603569

180603571

180603573

180603576

180603577

180603579

180603580

180603586

180603587

180603590

06/30/2018 00:13:35

06/30/2018 00:16:05

06/30/2018 00:55:52

06/30/2018 01:10:34

06/30/2018 01:16:56

06/30/2018 01:31:08

06/30/2018 01:34:53

06/30/2018 03:30:44

06/30/2018 03:31:35

06/30/2018 03:50:01

THEFT

RP REPORTING THEFT OF PAPERWORK FROM
VEHICLE WITH NO SUSP INFO // INFO
TAKEN AND LOG DOC PROVIDED

TRAFFIC STOP

FLORES, CARLOS ALBERTO AGE 27 OUT OF
FORT BRAGG ARRESTED ON SONOMA COUNTY
WARRANT // TRANSPORTED TO CJ

SUSP CIRC

RP REQ 21 REGARDING 2 SUSP SUBJECTS
THAT WERE AT LOCATION CLAIMING TO BE
THE BUILDING OWNERS // ATTEMPTED TO
CONTACT AND NO ANSWER

DOMESTIC

RP REQ TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING
POSS CIVIL STAND BY TO RETRIEVE
PROPERTY AT LOCATION // NEG CRITERIA
FOR 13700 AND RP ALREADY RETRIEVED HIS
PROPERTY PRIOR TO CONTACT

SUSP CIRC

RP REPORTING UNWANTED MALE SUBJ AT
LOCATION REFUSING TO LEAVE // SUBJ
CONTACTED AND LEFT UPON REQ

DOMESTIC

RP REPORTING DOMESTIC AT LOCATION //
SERVICE PROVIDED

LOUD PARTY

RP REPORTING LOUD PARTY ACROSS THE
STREET FROM LOCATION

FIGHT

RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL COMING ACROSS
THE STREET FROM LOCATION // PARTY AT
LOCATION AND ALL SUBJECTS WREE
COUNSELLED AND ADVISED

SUSP VEHICLE

SUSP VEH PARKED ON THE CORNER //
WILSON, JAMES AGE 29 AT FORT BRAGG
CITED AND RELEASED ON LOCAL
MENDOCINO WARRANT

FIGHT

755 S STATE ST. UKIAH

1011 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

111 W CHURCH ST. UKIAH

210 OAK MANOR DR. UKIAH

148 GIBSON ST. UKIAH

1201 N STATE ST. UKIAH

317 N MAIN ST. UKIAH

1 BETTY ST. UKIAH

W SPRUCE ST // WEST. FORT BRAGG

500 CASA DEL NOYO DR. FORT BRAGG

ELLEDGE.ADAM

AWAD.CHRIS

Officer Name and ID null

DELAPO.ANTHONY

DELAPO.ANTHONY

RIGBY.CHASE

DELAPO.ANTHONY

ELLEDGE.ADAM

AWAD.CHRIS

AWAD.CHRIS

07/01/20  03:52:35
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First Date: 06/30/2018
Jurisdiction:  UKIAH Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer

Number Press Release

180603590 06/30/2018 03:50:01 FIGHT 500 CASA DEL NOYO DR. FORT BRAGG AWAD.CHRIS
ONGOING ISSUES OF HARASSING PHONE
CALLS

180603591 06/30/2018 03:55:36 SUSP CIRC 1 BETTY ST. UKIAH ELLEDGE.ADAM
RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL IFO LOCATION //
1015 @ 0408 WITH 16 YO JUVENILE OF UKIAH
FOR 1203.2 PC. LODGED AT JUVENILE HALL.
1015 @ 0411 WITH BOBBY HILL AGE 29 OF UKIAH
FOR 647F. LODGED AT CJ. C # 18-1649

18-1649

180603593 06/30/2018 06:11:26 FIGHT 660 LESLIE ST. UKIAH CORNING, THOMAS
RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL ON THE RAIL
TRAIL BEHIND LOCATION IN A TRANSIENT
ENCAMPMENT // SUBJECTS CONTACTED AND
LEFT THE AREA UPON REQ

180603594 06/30/2018 06:52:04 ANIMAL 325 OAK MANOR DR. UKIAH MARTINEZ.VINCE
TRAPPED CAT AT LOC // WOULD LIKE IT TAKEN
TO THE SHELTER //

180603595 06/30/2018 07:01:43 ALARM 1130 S STATE ST, UKIAH CHAPMAN,BRETT
1033 459 // CANCEL PER ALARM CO // EMP
ERROR //

180603596 06/30/2018 07:30:18 ALARM 1400 HASTINGS FRONTAGE RD. UKIAH Officer Name and 1D null
459 VIDEO 1033//NE MAN DOOR AND LOBBY
DOOR//RESPONSIBLE PENDING//VIDEO
SHOWS SUBJECT WALKING THROUGH
LOBBY//CANCEL PER ALARM COMPANY

180603597 06/30/2018 07:47:54 CIVIL MATTERS 321 S MC PHERSON ST, FORT BRAGG MELENDEZ ,ANTHONY
CIVIL MATTER REGARDING CUSTODY//RP
ADVISED

180603600 06/30/2018 08:21:17 SUSP VEHICLE CHERRY ST, UKIAH DONOHUE,RONALD
VEH IN THE AREA //

180603601 06/30/2018 09:12:50 VANDALISM 345 N CORRY ST, FORT BRAGG ROWLEY,CRYSTAL
REPORTING GRAFFITI IN THE ALLEYWAY//ALSO
LOST WALLET//CASE NO. 18-00902

18-00902

180603602 06/30/2018 09:18:12 ALARM 1165 S DORA ST, UKIAH Officer Name and 1D null
1033 459 // CANCEL PER ALARM CO //
ACCIDENTAL ACTIVATION //

180603603 06/30/2018 09:35:53 VERBAL 415 GLASS BEACH PARKING LOT, FORT BRAGG MCLAUGHLIN,JONATHAN

REPORTING MALE AND FEMALE IN VERBAL
415//WMA AND WFA IN GREEN MINIVAN//GOA

07/01/20  03:52:35
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Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/30/2018
Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

180603604
180603604

180603607

180603608

18-1650
180603609

180603611

180603612

180603613

180603614

180603616

180603617

06/30/2018 09:49:08
06/30/2018 09:49:08

06/30/2018 10:05:01

06/30/2018 10:24:35

06/30/2018 10:26:48

06/30/2018 10:53:16

06/30/2018 10:59:03

06/30/2018 11:14:51

06/30/2018 11:19:05

06/30/2018 11:38:10

06/30/2018 11:47:50

TRANSIENT PERSON
TRANSIENT PERSON

REPORTING TRANSIENTS INSIDE VACANT
RESIDENCE//UTL ANYONE ON PROPERTY

CIVIL MATTERS

REPORTING PROBLEM W/CHILD CUSTODY

EXCHANGE//RP COUNSELED
TRANSIENT PERSON

WEST SIDE OF THE BUILDING // TWO SUBJ
SLEEPING ON THE SIDEWALK // 1015 @ WITH
SPITSEN MARK AGE 42 OF TAHOE CITY FOR
ORANGE CO WARRANT AND EL DORADO

// BOOKED AT CJ // C# 18-1650 //

INFORMATION TAKEN

SMELL OF SMOKE IN RESIDENCE // REFERRED

TO FIRE //
DOMESTIC

AGENCY ASSIST // DOMESTIC IN PROGRESS //

ASSISTANCE PROVIDED //
SHOPLIFTER

REPORTING SHOPLIFTER JUST LEFT LOC
W/CART FULL OF GARDEN EQUIPMENT//
HAPPENED AN HOUR AGO //MINIMAL SUSPECT
INFO /| AREA CHECKED UTL GOA // LOG DOC

PROVIDED //
CIVIL MATTERS

TO BE HANDLED VIA 21//REPORTING

PROBLEM W/CUSTODY EXCHANGE// LOG DOC
PROVIDED // MISUNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

THIRD PARTY //
UTILITY CALL OUT

NO WATER PRESSURE AT LOC//REFERRED TO

ON CALL WATER
DISTURBANCE

SUBJ AT LOC ATTEMPTING TO GET INTO
RESIDENCE // SUBJ LEFT THE AREA IN BLK
TOYOTA TRUCK LSH EAST ON GOBBI ST // ALL

PARTIES LEFT LOC //
ANIMAL

275 E CHESTNUT ST. FORT BRAGG
275 E CHESTNUT ST. FORT BRAGG

576 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG

1232 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

922 MENDOCINO DR. UKIAH

1340 N STATE ST. UKIAH

1203 N STATE ST. UKIAH

951 LOW GAP RD. UKIAH

126 HALSEY WY. FORT BRAGG

460 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH

340 N FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

MCLAUGHLIN.JONATHAN
MCLAUGHLIN.JONATHAN

MELENDEZ ANTHONY

BRAZILL.MAX

Officer Name and ID null

CORNING.THOMAS

CHAPMAN.BRETT

DONOHUE.RONALD

Officer Name and ID null

CORNING.THOMAS

ROWLEY.CRYSTAL
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Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/30/2018
Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer

Number Press Release

180603617 06/30/2018 11:47:50 ANIMAL 340 N FRANKLIN ST, FORT BRAGG ROWLEY.CRYSTAL
REPORTING TWO DOGS IN WHITE HONDA IFO
LOC//UTL GOA

180603618 06/30/2018 11:45:05 THEFT 900 S OAK ST, UKIAH CHAPMAN.BRETT
LATE REPORT OF THEFT FROM LOC // POSS
SUSPECT INFO // MINIMAL INFO ON SUSPECT
/I MESSAGE LEFT FOR RP // C# 18-1652 FOR
VANDALISM REPORT //

18-1652

180603620 06/30/2018 11:51:17 ANIMAL 1151 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH MARTINEZ.VINCE
MEDIUM TAN GERMAN SHEPARD RUNNING
IN THE AREA // UTL GOA /I

180603625 06/30/2018 12:16:38 PARKING COMPLAINT 301 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG ROWLEY.CRYSTAL
REPORTING GRAY DODGE RAM PARKED IN
DISABLED PARKING SPOT W/O PLACARD

180603626 06/30/2018 12:21:25 ANIMAL 350 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH MARTINEZ.VINCE
DOG LOCKED IN VEH AT LOC // BLK CHEVY
SILVERADO // DOG WHINING LOUDLY APPEARS
IN DISTRESS // OWNER COUNCELLED AND DOG
IS CODE 4 //

180603629 06/30/2018 12:32:06 911 HANGUP 101 S MAIN ST, UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
911 OPEN LINE // NORMAL CONVERSATION
HEARD // NEG ANSWER ON CALL BACK //

180603630 06/30/2018 12:34:03 H/S ACTIVITY 660 LESLIE ST. UKIAH BRAZILL.MAX
APPX 5 SUBJ ON RAIL TRAIL SMOKING HS //
NEG VIOLATIONS OBSERVED /

180603631 06/30/2018 12:37:05 NEIGHBOR PROBLEM 1131 N OAK ST, UKIAH CORNING.THOMAS
REPORTING THAT NEIGHBOR IS HITTING HER
FENCE AT NIGHT//REPORTS THAT TWO
BOARDS HAVE BEEN DAMAGED// RP HEARD
NOISES IN THE NIGHT AND NOW HAS BROKEN
BOARDS // NEG SUSPECT INFO /

180603633 06/30/2018 13:07:20 VANDALISM 275 S ORCHARD AV, UKIAH MARTINEZ.VINCE
UNKNOWN SUBJ BROKE WINDOW AT LOC LAST
NIGHT // C# 18-1651 REPORT TAKEN /

18-1651

180603635 06/30/2018 13:53:08 LOST PROPERTY 680 S STATE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and 1D null
LOST WALLET IN THE AREA // INFO TAKEN //

180603637 06/30/2018 14:12:04 WELFARE CHECK 1131 N OAK ST, UKIAH DONOHUE.RONALD

WELFARE CHECK ON SUBJ AT LOC // SUBJ NOT
AT LOC AND BOLO ISSUED //
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UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

06/30/2018
06/30/2018

First Date:
Last Date:

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

180603639
180603639

18-00903
180603640

180603641

180603644

180603645

180603648

180603649

180603650

180603651

180603652

180603653

06/30/2018 14:43:40
06/30/2018 14:43:40

06/30/2018 14:48:24

06/30/2018 15:03:01

06/30/2018 16:08:35

06/30/2018 16:08:08

06/30/2018 16:59:52

06/30/2018 17:03:24

06/30/2018 17:18:40

06/30/2018 17:37:52

06/30/2018 17:40:15

06/30/2018 18:10:08

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

REPORTING JUV HITTING FATHER AT LOC//1015
AT 1502 HRS//ARRESTED JUV FEMALE FOR 242
PC//CASE NO. 18-00903//LODGED AT JUV HALL

SUSP CIRC
REPORTING MALE WALKING OUT INTO

INTERSECTION//WMA BROWN HAIR THIN BUILD
SHIRT OFF BLACK SHORTS // AREA CHECKED

uTtL //
DISTURBANCE

FEMALE AT LOC STATING SHE WAS GOING TO
BURN THE BUILDING // LSH EAST ON CHERRY

ST // WFA RED HAIR SHORT RED DRESS //
SUBJ CONTACTED AND COUNCELLED //
SHOPLIFTER

HFA BLACK HAIR BLACK TANK TOP BLUE
JEANS JUST TOOK LARGE BAG OF ITEMS//
AREA CHECKED UTL GOA //

VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

ONGOING ISSUE OF VIOLATION OF CHILD
CUSTODY ORDER // LOG DOC PROVIDED //
NEG VIOLATIONS AND REFERRED TO FAMILY
COURT //

WELFARE CHECK

REQ WELFARE CHECK ON SUBJ IN THE AREA //

SUBJ UTL THE AREA //

UTILITY CALL OUT

POSS WATER PIPE BREAK AT LOC // WATER
DEPT NOTIFIED //

SUSP CIRC

REPORTING TWO 1066 WOMEN AT LOC//UTL
GOA

UTILITY CALL OUT

UTILITY LINES DOWN // ROADWAY CLEAR //
DISTURBANCE

REPORTING MALE SCREAMING HEARD AT
LOC//UTL GOA

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC IN THE PARK// INFO TAKEN

152 FLORENCE ST. FORT BRAGG
152 FLORENCE ST. FORT BRAGG

AIRPORT PARK BL // TALMAGE RD. UKIAH

901 S STATE ST. UKIAH

504 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

1078 CUNNINGHAM ST. UKIAH

888 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

ELM ST // EMPIRE ST. UKIAH

E REDWOOD AV /I N MC PHERSON. FORT

500 OAK MANOR DR. UKIAH

MELENDEZ ANTHONY
MELENDEZ ANTHONY

BRAZILL.MAX

CORNING.THOMAS

DONOHUE.RONALD

CHAPMAN.BRETT

BRAZILL.MAX

BRAZILL.MAX

MCLAUGHLIN.JONATHAN

CORNING.THOMAS

MELENDEZ ANTHONY

Officer Name and ID null

07/01/20  03:52:35

Page 5 of

81



UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/30/2018
Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

180603654
180603654

180603656

180603657

180603659

180603662

180603664

180603666

180603668

180603669

180603670

180603671

180603672

06/30/2018
06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

06/30/2018

18:47:34
18:47:34

19:19:35

19:30:26

19:42:28

20:00:38

20:16:11

20:27:14

20:31:07

20:33:38

20:41:01

21:02:45

21:06:02

AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE
AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE

AGENCY ASSIST // SERVICE PROVIDED
ASSAULT/BATTERY-MISD

RP REPPORTING SOMEONE WAS ASSAULTED
LAST WEEK//THE RP HUNG UP UPONE
FURTHER QUESTIONING// 415 VERBAL ONLY,
MALE HALF LEFT UPON REQUEST

AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE
AGENCY ASSIST FOR UNCOOPERATIVE
PATIENT IFO LOCATION // CANCEL PER
HOWARD FOREST

ANIMAL

DOG LEFT IN A HOT VEHICLE// DOG IS CODE 4
FIGHT

RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL BETWEEN MALE

AND FEMALE NEAR SAFEWAY ON THE FRANKLIN

ST SIDE. ASSOC VEHICLE IS A GOLD CHEVY
BLAZER /I AREA CHECKED AND BOTH
PARTIES LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL

UTILITY CALL OUT

UTILITY CALL OUT FOR NO POWER

ANIMAL

RP REPORTING FOUND DOG AT LOCATION//
OWNER LOCATED

SHOPLIFTER

SHOPLIFT JUST OCCURED//

SUSP PERSON

RP REPORTING WMA WEARING GRY SHIRT
AND SHORTS HARASSING EMPLOYEES AT
LOCATION// AREA CHECKED UTL GOA
WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK ON FEMALE IN THE
ROADWAY//CONTACTED SUBJ// CODE4
PARKING COMPLAINT

RP REPORTING 5-6 VEHICLES PARKED IN THE
NO PARKING ZONE AT LOCATION // AREA
CHECKED AND ALL VEHICLES HAVE SINCE
LEFT LOCATION

SUSP CIRC

E ALDER ST //N
E ALDER ST //N

640 SIDNIE ST. UKIAH

653 S STATE ST. UKIAH

653 S STATE ST. UKIAH

660 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

209 S SCHOOL ST, UKIAH

825 POMO DR, UKIAH

504 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

540 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

234 HOSPITAL DR. UKIAH

S NOYO HEADLANDS. FORT BRAGG

1005 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

LINCOLN. FORT BRAGG
LINCOLN. FORT BRAGG

LOPEZ.OSCAR
LOPEZ.OSCAR

ELLEDGE.ADAM

Officer Name and ID null

DELAPO.ANTHONY

AWAD.CHRIS

Officer Name and ID null

ELLEDGE.ADAM

DELAPO.ANTHONY

DELAPO.ANTHONY

RIGBY.CHASE

LOPEZ.OSCAR

AWAD.CHRIS
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Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/30/2018
Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

180603672

180603673

180603674

180603675

18-00904
180603678

18-1653
180603680

180603682

180603684

180603685

180603686

18-00905
180603687

06/30/2018 21:06:02

06/30/2018 21:05:14

06/30/2018 21:07:57

06/30/2018 21:16:46

06/30/2018 21:37:08

06/30/2018 21:45:57

06/30/2018 21:50:38

06/30/2018 22:09:13

06/30/2018 22:20:27

06/30/2018 22:26:39

06/30/2018 22:39:02

SUSP CIRC

RP REPORTING MALE SUBJ FACE DOWN ON
THE TRAIL ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE
PROPERTY // SUBJ TRANSPORTED BY
FAMILY MEMBER FROM LOCATION
ASSAULT/BATTERY-MISD

3RD PARTY REPORT OF 242PC THAT JUST
OCCURED// NO PROSECUTION DESIRED// UTL
SUSPECTS

SUSP CIRC

RP REPORTING LOUD PARTY ACROSS FROM
LOCATION AND A HMA RUNNING IN THE
STREET POSS UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF

H/S REQ AREA CHECKED

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

1015 @ @2129 WITH ZAHIR PECHCERON AGE 37
OF FORT BRAGG FOR MCSO WARRANTS, 69 PC,
AND 647F. LODGED AT CJ. C# 18-00904

SUSP PERSON

10-15 AT 2140 HOURS WITH DERRICK RIDENOUR
FOR 647F PC// SUBJ BOOKED INTO COUNTY
JAIL// SEE CASE 18-1653

SUPP REPORT

SUPP TO CARE 18-1511
VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

VIOLATION OF A COURT ORDER// ADVISED
SUSP PERSON

UNWANTED SUBJ AT LOC// MALE SUBJ TIPPED
OVER A CART OF ITEMS// UTL GOA

ANIMAL

LOOSE AGRESSIVE DOGS IN THE AREA, WHITE
PIT MIX AND BRO MASTIFF// AREA CHECKED,
UTL

SUSP PERSON

C # 18-00905 FOR 13700 DOC REPORT

ANIMAL
WELCHECK ON DOG IN A VEH AT
LOCATION//OWNER LOCATED, DOG CODE 4

1005 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

1115 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

628 WEST ST. FORT BRAGG

631 WEST ST. FORT BRAGG

235 E PERKINS ST, UKIAH

300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH

237 CARLETON DR. UKIAH

653 S STATE ST. UKIAH

1230 INCLINE CT. UKIAH

325 E PINE ST. FORT BRAGG

239 N STATE ST. UKIAH

AWAD.CHRIS

ELLEDGE.ADAM

Officer Name and ID null

GILCHRIST.CHUCK

DELAPO.ANTHONY

ELLEDGE.ADAM
DELAPO.ANTHONY

PHILLIPS.ANDREW

RIGBY.CHASE

AWAD.CHRIS

PHILLIPS.ANDREW
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UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 06/30/2018
Last Date: 06/30/2018

Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer

Number Press Release

180603695 06/30/2018 23:05:17 DISTURBANCE 787 APPLE AV. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY

180603695 06/30/2018 23:05:17 DISTURBANCE 787 APPLE AV. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
415 DISTURBANCE NEXT DOOR TO
LOCATION// CONTACTED RESP, QUIET UPON
REQUEST

180603696 06/30/2018 23:27:57 LOUD MUSIC 500 WASHO DR. UKIAH RIGBY.CHASE
LOUD MUSIC IN THE AREA// MUSIC LOC,
PARTIES AGREED TO TURN MUSIC DOWN

180603698 06/30/2018 23:59:44 TRAFFIC STOP 1351 N STATE ST. UKIAH RIGBY.CHASE
10-15 AT 0015 HOURS WITH MICHAEL LOUPY OF
UKIAH FOR DUI// SUBJ 23152 (A) (B) VC//ICASE
18-1654

18-1654
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